
14th Annual URHOEA Celebration 
Walters State Expo Center 
White Pine, TN 
September 19-22, 2012 
Judges:  David Finger, Lewis Fulcher and Gary Snodgrass 
 
URHOEA Flat Shod Amateur 
1. Wild & Wicked Pride  Amber Baskett  Mike Baskett 
2. Flashy Black Angel  Delany Parsons  Delany Parsons 
3. Gold Digger   Caleb Church  Caleb Church 
4. Major League’s Sugar Babe Jenny Rolen  Amanda Thompson 
5. Promise Me Cash  Ashley Helton  Ashley Helton 
 

URHOEA Two Year Old Amateur Mares & Geldings 
1. Beware “D” Ladies  Mack Gilliam  Mack Gilliam 
 
URHOEA Amateur Mares 
1. Jose’s Solitaire  Mikayla Dent  Mikayla Dent 
2. She’s an All American Lady Willis Fouts  Willis Fouts 
 
URHOEA Junior AOT 
1. Oopsey Daisy  Cindy Bryant  Cindy Bryant 
2. Little Shot of Gen  Greg Hurd  Hurd Stables 
3. KUD    Joey Hall  Hall Stables 
4. Dangerous Business  Chuckie Gunter  Donnie Jones 
5. Armed and Concealed Clell Blankenship Clell Blankenship 
 
URHOEA 11 & Under Mares & Geldings 
1. Bound & Determined  Abby Lamb  Abby Lamb 
2. Black Chip   Tyler Asbury  Tyler Asbury 
 
URHOEA 12-17 Trail Pleasure 
1. Stormy’s Perfect Image Chandler White  Robert Crawford 
2. Look to the Stars  Taylor Dye  Taylor Dye 
3. Evil Genius   Emma Eversole  Emma Eversole 
4. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Elmer Kiser Jackson Cody Sauceman 
5. Gain’s Ramblin Man  Jacob Priar  Jacob Priar 
6. She’s a Rhinestone Cowgirl Miranda Correll  Miranda Correll 
7. Spirits Black Obsession Shannon Holt  Shirley Holt 
8. Encore’s Crown Prince Zac Gentry  Isaac Russell 
9. John Sanford   Kristen Hale  Kristen Hale 
 
 



URHOEA Ladies Open 
1. Fatal Attraction  Amber Baskett  Mike Baskett 
2. Jose’s Mind Freak  Marty Tackett  Marty Tackett 
3. Jose’s Perfection  Casey Southerland Casey Southerland 
4. Ritz on the Move  Rachel Hunt  Bailey Stables 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old Mares & Geldings 
1. She’s Outta Control  Bryan Barnhill  Allison Brinkler & Andy Larrimore 
 
URHOEA Juvenile Country Saddle 
1. Just Joe   Kristen Hale   Kristen Hale 
 
URHOEA 2 & 3 Year Old Speed Racking 
1. El Dante   Josh Gilbert  Stanley Stables 
 
URHOEA Amateur Style Stallions & Geldings 
1. Pride’s Pusher Star  Danny Meade  Ruth Meade 
2. Push the Mark  Kristie Hutson  Kristie Hutson 
3. Beam’s on Parole  Cindy Bryant  Eddie Bryant 
4. SPI    Johnny Gilmer  Johnny Gilmer 
 
URHOEA Two Year Old Stallions 
1. The Headliner  Steve Asbury  Mervin Tackett 
2. Mister Peabody  Mike Delong  Ruth Meade 
3. A Bold Score   Danny Hayes  James Perrott 
4. Catch Me if You Can  Bryan Barnhill  Mikayla Dent 
5. Manzanita   Bobby Kellett  Tina Hurley 
 
URHOEA Spotted Trail Pleasure 
1. Bobby’s True Faith  Josie Smith  Hilltop Stables 
2. She’s a Rhinestone Cowgirl Miranda Correll  Miranda Correll 
3. Spud’s Winning Colors Jack Sauceman  Uneven Stables 
4. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey  Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. Little Big Town  Tonia Blevins  K & T Stables 
6. ACE    Peanut Gilbert  Peanut Gilbert 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old Stallions 
1. Skyliner   Bryan Barnhill  Carlson Robinette 
2. All American Ritz  Rickey Bailey  Mitchell May 
3. Pushin Gen   Mike Delong  Ruth Meade 
 
URHOEA AOT Stallions 
1. Parole’s Promise  Cindy Bryant  Cindy Bryant 
2. Close the Shades  Buddy Hall  Hall Stables 



3. Ritz n El Paso  Dean Rouse  Dean Rouse 
4. Simply Dangerous  LuAnn Ledford  Kevin & Luann Ledford 
5. I’ve Arrived   Donnie Jones  Donnie Jones 
6. Line in the Sand  Renee Smith  Renee Smith 
 
URHOEA Three Year Old Stallions 
1. It’s All About Me  Sammy Messick Sammy Messick 
2. Gray Line Express  Bryan Barnhill  Allison Brinkler & Andy Larrimore 
3. Neon Ritz   Steve Asbury  Sharon Asbury 
4. Poison’s Silver Dollar Rickey Bailey  Alvis Porter 
 
URHOEA Amateur Geldings 
1. The Royal Masque  Danny Meade  Ruth Meade 
2. Solarized by Pusher  Danielle Powell  Frankie Powell Family 
3. All American Express Karen Fouts  Karen Fouts 
4. MG Country Guy  Johnny Gilmer  Johnny Gilmer 
 
URHOEA Ladies Trail Pleasure 
1. Look to the Stars  T J King  Jackie Farrington 
2. Fancy Sue   Erica Hughes  John Hughes 
3. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Josie Smith  Cody Sauceman 
4. Who Am I   Kathy Norman  Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. Battery Power  Rebecca Hunt  Rebecca Hunt 
6. Hazel Dot Com  Elaine Estes  Elaine Estes 
7. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey  Wes & Kathy Norman 
8. Johnny B Good  LuAnn Ledford  Kevin Luann Ledford 
9. Gain’s Ramblin Man  Jeanine Priar  Jacob Priar 
10.Encore’s Crown Prince Gina Roberts  Isaac Russell 
 
URHOEA Three Year Old Amateur Mares & Geldings 
1. America’s President  Clell Blankenship Clell Blankenship 
2. C This Heartbeat  Rachel Hunt  Alvis Porter 
3. I’m a Wildflower  Tommy Rivers  Tommy Rivers 
 
URHOEA Aged Stallions & Geldings 
1. I’m the Contender  Bryan Barnhill  The Kiser Family 
2. The Money Maker  Mike Delong  Ruth Meade 
3. Chicago’s Big Time News Rickey Bailey  Alvis Porter 
4. Busted & Convicted  Rick Ramsey  Jimmy Balding 
 
URHOEA 15.2 Open 
1. Jack Tango   Fred Patton  Fred Patton 
 
 



VERSATILITY MODEL 
1. Doblin   Toni Baxter  Toni Baxter 
2. Blondie Sky   Kendra Stone  Kendra Stone 
3. Spirit’s Black Obsession Shannon Holt  Shirley Holt 
4. Evil Genius   Emma Eversole  Emma Eversole 
5. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey  Wes & Kathy Norman 
 
URHOEA 11 & UNDER TRAIL PLEASURE 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Alan Bauer  Cody Sauceman 
2. Who Am I   Lucas Oliver  Wes & Kathy Norman 
3. Red Feather’s Prince  Shaunna Norman Wes & Kathy Norman 
4. Battery Power  Kelby Hunt  Kelby Hunt 
 
URHOEA TWO YEAR OLD AMATEUR STALLIONS 
1. Catch Me If You Can  Kathy Dent  Mikayla Dent 
 
URHOEA THREE YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS 
1. He’s an Expert  Mike Delong  Ruth Meade 
2. How Ya Like Me Now Bryan Barnhill  Kiser Family 
3. C This Heartbeat  Rachel Hunt  Alvis Porter 
 
URHOEA AOT 15.2 
1. The Entertainer  Shayla Henson  Shayla Henson 
2. Painted with Pzazz  Cindy Bryant  Cindy & Ed Bryant 
3. Messy Marvin  Donnie Jones  Donnie Jones 
4. Loose Change for Keeps Clell Blankenship Clell Blankenship 
5. Smack Down   Rhonda Hungate Rhonda Hungate 
 
GO AS YOU PLEASE 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Harvey Sauceman Cody Sauceman 
2. Eb’s Overcharged  Shelley Oldham  Shelly Oldham 
3. Blondie Sky   Bobby White  Bobby White 
4. Bad Man Pablo  Erika Hughes  John Hughes 
5. Who Am I   Kathy Norman  Wes & Kathy Norman 
6. Encore’s Crown Prince Isaac Russell  Isaac Russell 
7. One Eyed Jack  Charlene Cox  Charlene Cox 
8. Papa’s Dark Threat  LuAnn Ledford  LuAnn Ledford 
9. Spud’s Winning Colors Jack Sauceman  Uneven Stables 
10.Spirit’s Black Obsession Shannon Holt  Shirley Holt 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old Amateur Mares & Geldings 
1. She’s Outta Control  Amber Basket  Allison Brinkler & Andy Larrimore 
 
URHOEA Flat Shod Open 



1. I’m A Cowboy Casanove Bryan Barnhill  Mike Baskett 
2. Flash Me   Steve Asbury  Tobby & Melinda Mounts 
 
URHOEA Ladies Country Saddle 
1.Pusher’s Perfect Kiss  Danielle Powell  Danielle Powell 
2. Custom Chrome  Gail Justice  Gail Justice 
3. Blondie Sky   Kendra Stone  Kendra Stone 
4. Dutchess of Whales  Amy Yates  C & A Stables 
5. Paint’s Lady Magic  Becky Bailey  Wes & Kathy Norman 
6. Marky Sparky Too  Josie Smith  Josie Smith 
7. Dillon’s Threat  Brook McPeek  Brook McPeek 
8. Little Big Town  Tonia Blevins  K & T Stables 
9. Little Joe   Courtney Stanley Courtney Stanley 
10.Bella’s Prima Donna  Kristen Boling  Kristen Boling 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old Amateur Stallions 
1. Skyliner   Carlson Robinette Carlson Robinette 
2. He’s So Fine   Danny Meade  Ruth Meade 
3. All American Ritz  Rachel Hunt  Mitchell May 
4. Jose’s Road Rage  Amber Baskett  Ricky Thompson 
5. Son of a Twisted Sister Jenny Rolen  The Rolens 
6. Dangerous Business  Chuckie Gunter  Donnie Jones 
 
Spotted Racking Horse 
1. Pusher’s Perfect Kiss  Danielle Powell  Danielle Powell 
2. Doc Holiday   Darrell Woods  Darrell Woods 
3. Riders Storm Cloud  Jack Sauceman  Uneven Stables 
4. She’s a Rhinestone Cowgirl Miranda Correll  Miranda Correll 
5. Conn’s Mediation  Austin Bevins  Willard Conn 
6. Bluesman   Hayley Rouse  Emily Rouse 
 
URHOEA Juvenile 17 & Under 
1. Dollar Overdrawn  Emily Jackson  Kiser Family 
2. Drop by the Ritz  Jacob Colvin  Ruth Meade 
3. Absolutely Jose’  Lily Cope  James Cope 
 
URHOEA Men’s Amateur 
1. Jose’s Almighty Ritz  Mike Wisecup  Kiser Family 
2. Request for Parole  Mervin Tackett  Mervin Tackett 
 
URHOEA Ladies Country Pleasure 
1. Pistol Packin’ Mama  Erica Hughes  John Hughes 
2. Jose’s Sirius Black  Ginger Bartlett  Johnny & Gail Gilmer 
3. I Am a Gangster  Kendra Stone  Carl White 



4. I’m Jessie Mack  Ashley Helton  Jerry Howington 
5. Encore Endeavor  Gail Justice  Ken Estes 
6. JFK’s Pushover Threat Kathy Givens  Kathy Givens 
7. Man of Gold   Brittany Sawyers Brittany Sawyers 
 
URHOEA Open Style 
1. Pusher’s Royal Flush  Bryan Barnhill  Lynn Lewis 
2. Royal Gin   Steve Asbury  Larry Rhoton 
3. Just Say It Ain’t So  Amber Baskett  Mike Baskett 
4. Fortune Hunter  Dustin McInturff Dustin Mcinturff 
 

URHOEA AOT Style 
1. Flashy Black Angel  Delany Parsons  Delany Parsons 
2. Promises Doing Time  Cindy Bryant  Cindy & Ed Bryant 
3. Pushover’s Wild Thing Brandon Hall  Hall Stables 
4. Nitro    Randy Messer  Messer Family 
5. Candy Man Can  Tony Hungate  Carolyn Tickle 
 
URHOEA Amateur Three Year Old Stallion 
1. International Playboy  Carlson Robinette Carlson Robinette 
2. It’s All About Me  Casey Southerland Casey Southerland 
 
URHOEA Men’s Trail Pleasure 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Cody Sauceman  Cody Sauceman 
2. Look to the Stars  Justin Adams  Jackie Farrington 
3. Poncho Rio   James Hunt  James Hunt 
4. Who Am I   Wes Norman  Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. Evil Genius   Ken Estes  Emma Eversole 
6. She’s a Rhinestone Cowgirl Bill Correll  Bill Correll 
7. Spud’s Winning Colors Jack Sauceman  Uneven Stables 
8. An Irish Rose  Jamie Tipton  Janice Range 
9. Ace    Peanut Gilbert  Peanut Gilbert 
 
Keg Shoe Racking (Three gaits) 
1. Rowdy’s Rebel Gold  Tony Smith  Rebel Pride Farm 
2. Rowdy Rawhide Aftershock Josh Gilbert  Stanley Stables 
3. Moonbeam   Tracy Hart  Tracy Hart 
4. Moon’s Hammer Down Brook McPeek  Brook McPeek 
5. Born to Boogey  Peanut Gilbert  Stanley Stables 
6. Runaway Train GF  Brittanie Gilliland Brittanie Gillialand 
 
URHOEA Amateur Show Pleasure (with action device) 
1. Perfect Genius  Rebecca Whittaker Richard Whittaker 



2. Ebony’s Pepper Pusher Lily Cope  Lily Cope 
3. Pushover the Rail  Marty Tackett  Marty Tackett 
4. Dirty White Boy  Shauna Tharp  Shauna Tharp 
5. Diplomat’s Spirit  Renee Smith  Renee Smith 
6. Bustin My Bubble  Jenny Rolen  Joe Smart 
7. Jose’s Touch of Poison Melissa Enix  Paula Enix 
 
URHOEA 15.2 Amateur 
1. ATM    Danielle Powell  Frankie Powell Farm 
2. The Blackout   Angie Jones  RPC Farms/Ron Jones 
 
URHOEA Ladies Amatuer 
1. Royal Maskie  Tonya Colvin  Ruth Meade 
2. Ritz on the Move  Rachel Hunt  Bailey Stables 
3. Motown’s Funky Music Sarah Darling  Sarah Darling 
4. I’m a Hot Tamale  Amber Baskett  Mike Baskett 
5. Jose’s Super Star  Danielle Powell  Frankie Powell Farm 
 
URHOEA Ladies Speed 
1. Moonie Von Toonie  Tracy Hart  Tracy Hart 
2. Dark Storm Rollin  Marta Hill  Walnut Ring Stables 
3. Chico’s Black Angel  Lashea Lewis  Tony Carpenter 
4. A Touch Too Much  Karen Smith  Rebel Pride Farm 
 
URHOEA Juvenile Country Pleasure 
1. Lil Bill   Kris Hale  Kris Hale 
2. Jazz Star   Taylor Dye  Justin Adams 
3. Jesse Mack’s Black Magic Jessie Brown  Jessie Brown 
4. Seve Ballesteros  Justin Smith  Jason Dockery 
 
URHOEA AOT Mares & Geldings 
1. Flashy Black Angel  Delany Parsons  Delany Parsons 
2. Another Clean Sweep  Joey Hall  Hall Stables 
3. Fire Truck   Randy Messer  Messer Family 
4. Messy Marvin  Donnie Jones  Donnie Jones 
5. Charmed with Innocence Shai Roaden  Shai Roaden 
 
Versatility English Trail 
1. Eb’s Overcharged!  Shelley Oldham  Shelly Oldham 
2. Hazel Dot Com  Elaine Estes  Elaine Estes 
3. Bobby’s True Faith  Josie Smith  Josie Smith 
4. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey  Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. Encore’s Crown Prince Gina Roberts  Issac Russell 
6. Spirit’s Black Obsession Shannon Holt  Shirley Holt 



7. Runaway Train GF  Brittanie Gilliland  Brittanie Gilliland 
 
URHOEA Amateur Show Pleasure 
1. Royal Armed   Dean Rouse   Dean Rouse 
2. Jack Tango   Karen Fouts   Karen Fouts 
 
URHOEA Flat Shod Show Performance 
1. I’m A Cowboy Casanova Bryan Barnhill   Mike Baskett 
2. Promise Me Cash  Ashley Helton   Ashley Helton 
3. The Leadman   Kendall Hollen   Catherine Hollen 
 
URHOEA Men’s Country Saddle 
1. Peppe’s Blue Star  Gerald Depp   Gerald Depp 
2. Papa Fancy Lady  Jerry Robinette   Jerry Robinette 
 
URHOEA Juvenile Style 
1. Queen of the Night  Mikayla Dent   Raymond & Carolyn 
 
URHOEA Country Show Pleasure/Open 
1. Ebony’s Big Thrill  Bobby White   Bobby White 
2. Great American Blowout Kendra Stone   Carl White 
3. Vantage Point Copy  Catherine Hollen  Catherine Hollen 
4. Jose’s A Threat  Ashley Helton   Ashley Helton 
5. Jazz Star   Justin Adams   Justin Adams 
 
URHOEA Men’s Open 
1. Jose’s Almighty Ritz  Bryan Barnhill   Kiser Family 
2. Royal Gin   Steve Ashbury   Larry Rhoton 
3. Chicago’s Big Time News Rickey Bailey   Alvis Porter 
4. Raw Deal   Mike Wisecup   Budd & Helen Britton 
 
Go As You Please English/Open 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Emily Kiser   Cody Sauceman 
2. Eb’s Overcharged  Shannon Mitchell  Shelly Oldham 
3. Fancy Sue   Erica Hughes   John Hughes 
4. Look to the Stars  Taylor Dye   Jackie Farrington 
5. Who Am I   Kathy Norman   Wes & Kathy Norman 
6. Bad Man Pablo  Sam Harvey   John Hughes 
7. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey   Wes & Kathy Norman 
8. Blaster   Karen Fouts   Karen Fouts 
9. John Sandford  Kristen Hale   Kristen Hale 
10. Pride of Buckwheat  Brittanie Gilliland  Brittanie Gilliland 
 
 



URHOEA Amateur Elite Rider 50 & Older 
1. Al Capone   Mike Wisecup   Dirk Spivey 
2. Stepping Out of Cash  Tom Collins   Tip King 
 
URHOEA Pony 60” & Under, 3 Gaits 
1. Black Chip   Steve Asbury   Steve Asbury 
2. A Special Fantasy  Bryan Barnhill   Donald McDowell 
3. My Lucky Coin  Rick Ramsey   Groer Golden 
4. Hank    Caleb Church   Caleb Church 
 
URHOEA Men’s Country Pleasure 
1. MG’s Patriot   Tom Leatherwood  Tom & Cindee Leatherwood 
2. Great American Blowout Bobby White   Carl White 
3. My Name’s Joe  Jack Sauceman   Uneven Stables 
4. Encore Endeavor  Ken Estes   Ken Estes 
5. Iron Man   Zachary Baker   Zackary Baker 
6. Stormy Bay   Lon Hodges   Kim Osborne 
7. Doc Holiday   Darrell Woods   Darrell Woods 
8. Don Pablo   Tony Dockery   Jason Dockery 
9. The Dollar Beauty  Marvin Hall   Marvin Hall 
 
Trail Pleasure Juvenile/Adult 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Harvey Sauceman  Cody Sauceman 
                                                    Holly Sauceman 
2. Look to the Stars  Taylor Dye   Justin Adams 
                                                     Justin Adams 
3. Who Am I   Kathy Norman   Wes & Kathy Norman 
                                                     Lucas Oliver 
4. Battery Power  Kelby Hunt   Kelby Hunt 
                                                     Eb Jordan    
5. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey   Wes & Kathy Norman 
                                               Shaunna Norman 
6. Spirit’s Black Obsession Shannon Holt   Shannon Holt 
                                                     Brandon Nichols 
 
Versatility Western Trail 
1. Bobby’s True Faith  Josie Smith   Josie Smith 
2. Encore’s Crown Prince Isaac Russell   Isaac Russell 
3. Red Feather’s Prince  Becky Bailey   Wes & Kathy Norman 
 
Pleasure Pony Open 58” for 12 & Under 
1. Little Big Town  Haylie Belvins   Toni & Keith Blevins 
2. Red Feather’s  Shaunna Norman  Wes & Kathy Norman 
3. Doblin   Tori Baxter   Tori Baxter 



4. Little Miss Daisy  Gracie McCoy   Marty Horton 
5. Trigger   Darrell Woods   Darrell Woods 
 
URHOEA Men’s Speed Racking 
1. Smoke on the Water  Brandon Jenkins  Jenkins  & Woods 
2. Echo’s Rampage  James Johnston   James Johnston 
3. Bomber’s Apollo  David Slemp   Happy Holler Stables 
4. Moon’s Hammer Down Josh Gilbert   Josh Gilbert 
5. She’s a Lady   Zack Ester   Zack Ester 
6. Liberty   Donnie Mullins   Marty Horton 
7. Red Bomb   Ray Shelton   Ray Shelton 
8. Charcoal Whiskey  Timothy Ferguson  Timothy Ferguson 
9. Moon’s Black Mamba Anthony Hart   Anthony Hart 
10.A Touch Too Much  Tony Smith   Rebel Pride Farm 
 
URHOEA Two Year Old Amateur Racking World Championship 
1. Catch Me if You Can  Kathy Dent   Mikayla Dent 
2. Beware o’Ladies  Dean Rouse   Mack & Kathy Gilliam 
 
URHOEA Ladies World Championship 
1. Royal Masque  Tonia Colvin   Ruth Meade 
2. Jose’s Solitaire  Kathy Dent   Mikayla Dent 
3. Push to the Mark  Kristie Hutson   Kristie Hutson 
4. Motown’s Funky Music Sarah Darling   Sarah Darling 
5. Ritz on the Move  Rachel Hunt   Bailey Stables 
6. Solarized by Pusher  Danielle Powell   Frankie Powell Farm 
 
URHOEA Three Year Old Amateur World Championship 
1. International Playboy  Carlson Robinette  Carlson Robinette 
2. C This Heartbeat  Rachel Hunt   Alvis Porter 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old World Championship 
1. Skyliner   Bryan Barnhill   Carlson Robinette 
2. All American Ritz  Rickey Bailey   Mitchell May 
3. Pushin Gen   Mike Delong   Ruth Meade 
 
Lead Line Championship 6 & Under 
1. Perfect   Taely Snowden   Danielle Powell 
2. Black Beauty   Brylee Guffey   Brylee Guffey 
3. Liberty Moonbeams Delight Kaylan Hicks   Kaylan Hicks 
4. Doblin   Maggie Rouse   Tori Baxter 
5. Little Big Town  Breanna Blevins  Keith & Tonia Blevins 
6. Captain Barnacles  Karaleigh Whitaker  Richard Whittaker 
7. Polka Dottie   Reagan Stroupe   Reagan Stroupe 



8. Kenny Chesney  Kameron Thompson  Kameron Thompson 
 
URHOEA 15.2 & Under World Championship 
1. Painted with Pzazz  Cindy Bryant   Cindy & Ed Bryant 
2. ATM    Danielle Powell   Frankie Powell Family 
3. My Lucky Coin  Rick Ramsey   Grover Golden 
 
URHOEA  Juvenile Trail Pleasure World Grand Championship 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Emily Kiser   Cody Sauceman 
2. Look to the Stars  Taylor Dye   Jackie Farrington 
3. Stormy’s Perfect Image Chandler White   Tony Huff 
4. Who Am I   Lucas Oliver   Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. She’s a Rhinestone Cowgirl Miranda Correll   Miranda Correll 
6. Evil Genius   Emma Eversole   Emma Eversole 
 
URHOEA Flat Shod World Championship 
1. Wild & Wicked Pride  Amber Baskett   Mike Baskett 
2. Gold Digger   Caleb Church   Caleb Church 
3. Promise Me Cash  Ashley Helton   Ashley Helton 
4. Flash Me   Steve Asbury   Toby & Malinda Mounts 

URHOEA Amateur Show Pleasure World Championship 
UR1. Pushover the Rail  Marty Tackett   Marty Tackett 
2. Ebony’s Pepper Pusher Lily Cope   Lily Cope 
3. Dirty White Boy  Shana Tharp   Hurd Stables 
4. Jack Tango   Karen Fouts   Karen Fouts 
5. Diplomat’s Spirit  Renee Smith   Renee Smith 
6. Perfect Genius  Rebecca Whittaker  Richard Whittaker 
 
URHOEA Country Pleasure Open World Championship 
1. Great American Blowout Bobby White   Carl White 
2. Jose’s Sirius Black  Ginger Bartlett   Johnny & Gail Gilmer 
3. Pistol Packin’ Mama  Erica Hughes   John Hughes 
4. MG’s Patriot   Tom Leatherwood  Tom Leatherwood 
5. I’m Jessie Mack  Ashley Helton   Jerry Howington 
6. Lil Bill   Kristen Hale   Kristen Hale 
7. Iron Man   Zachary Baker   Zachary Baker 
8. Jazz Starr   Justin Adams   Justin Adams 
9. I Am a Gangster  Kendra Stone   Carl White 
10.Seve Ballesteros  Justin Smith   Jason Dockery 
 
URHOEA Three Year Old World Championship 
1. American President  Rickey Bailey   Mitchell May 
2. Gray Line Express  Bryan Barnhill   Allison Brinker & Andy Larrimore 



3. He’s an Expert  Mike Delong   Ruth Meade 
4. I’m a Wildflower  Buck Williams   Tommy Rivers 
 
URHOEA Juvenile Go As You Please World Championship 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Emily Kiser   Cody Sauceman 
2. Look to the Stars  Taylor Dye   Jackie Farrington 
3. Who Am I   Lucas Oliver   Wes & Kathy Norman 
4. Spirit’s Black Obsession Shannon Holt   Shannon Holt 
 
URHOEA AOT World Championship 
1. The Entertainer  Shayla Henson   Shayla Henson 
2. Flashy Black Angel  Delany Parsons   Delany Parsons 
3. Parole’s Promise  Cindy Bryant   Cindy & Ed Bryant 
4. Nitro    Randy Messer   Messer Family 
5. All American Express Karen Fouts   Karen Fouts 
 
URHOEA Juvenile World Championship 
1. Dollar Overdrawn  Emily Jackson   Kiser Family 
2. Drop by the Ritz  Jacob Colvin   Ruth Meade 
3. Black Chip   Tyler Asbury   Tyler Asbury 
4. Absolutely Jose’  Lily Cope   Lily Cope 
 
URHOEA Adult Go As You Please World Championship 
1. Blondie Sky   Bobby White    Kendra Stone 
2. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Harvey Sauceman  Cody Sauceman 
3. Eb’s Overcharged!  Shelley Oldham   Shelly Oldham 
4. Who Am I   Kathy Norman   Wes & Kathy Norman 
5. Encore’s Crown Prince Isaac Russell   Isaac Russell 
6. Pride of Buckwheat  Brittanie Gilliland  Brittanie Gilliland 
7. Bad Man Pablo  Erica Hughes   John Hughes 
 
URHOEA Two Year Old World Championship 
1. Mister Peabody  Mike Delong   Ruth Meade 
2. A Bold Score   Danny Hayes   James Parrott 
3. The Headliner  Steve Asbury   Mary & Doc Tackett 
 
URHOEA Country Show Pleasure World Championship 
1. Ebony’s Big Thrill  Bobby White   Bobby White 
2. Great American Blowout Kendra White   Carl White 
3. Jose’s A Threat  Ashley Helton   Ashley Helton 
 
URHOEA Adult Trail Pleasure World Championship 
1. Cody’s T-R-O-U-B-L-E Cody Sauceman   Cody Sauceman 
2. Eb’s Overcharged!  Shelley Oldham   Shelley Oldham 



3. Fancy Sue   Erica Hughes   John Hughes 
4. Look to the Stars  Justin Adams   Jackie Farrington 
5. Bobby’s True Faith  Josie Smith   Josie Smith 
6. Who Am I   Kathy Norman   Wes & Kathy Norman 
7. Poncho Rio   James Hunt   James Hunt 
8. An Irish Rose  Jamie Tipton   Janice Range 
9. Runaway Train GF  Brittanie Gilliland  Brittanie Gilliland 
 
URHOEA Four Year Old Amateur World Championship 
1. He’s So Fine   Danny Meade   Ruth Meade 
2. Jose’s Road Rage  Mike Wisecup   Ricky Thompson 
 
URHOEA Country Saddle Open World Championship 
1. Just Joe   Kristen Hale   Kristen Hale 
2. Dutchess of Whales  Amy Yates   C & A Stables 
3. Pusher’s Perfect Kiss  Danielle Powell   Danielle Powell 
4. Peppe’s Blue Star  Gerald Depp   Gerald Depp 
5. Custom Chrome  Gail Justice   Gail Justice 
6. Blondie Sky   Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
7. Dillon’s Threat  Brock McPeek   Brock McPeek 
8. Paint’s Lady Magic  Becky Bailey   Wes & Kathy Norman 
9. Papa Fancy Lady  Jerry Robinette   Jerry Robinette 
 
 
URHOEA Amateur World Championship 
1. Pride’s Pusher Star  Danny Meade   Ruth Meade 
2. Jose’s Almighty Ritz  Mike Wisecup   Kiser Family 
3. Fatal Attraction  Amber Baskett   Mike Baskett 
4. Promise’s Doing Time Cindy Bryant   Cindy & Ed Bryant 
 
URHOEA Speed Racking World Championship 
1. Echo’s Rampage  James Johnston   Tony Carpenter 
2. Bomber’s Apollo  David Slemp   Happy Hollar Stables 
3. Smoke on the Water  Brandon Jenkins  Jenkins & Woods 
4. She’s A Lady   Zack Estep   Zack Estep 
5. Moonie Von Toonie  Tracy Hart   Tracy Hart 
6. Dark of the Moon  Trenton Hart   Harvey Hart 
7. Moon’s Hammer Down Josh Gilbert   Josh Gilbert 
 
URHOEA World Grand Championship 
1. I’m the Contender  Bryan Barnhill   Kiser Family 
2. The Blackout   Steve Woody   RPC Farms 
3. Oopsey Daisy  Cindy Bryant   Cindy & Ed Bryant 
4. The Royal Masque  Danny Meade   Ruth Meade 



5. All American Ritz  Rickey Bailey   Clell Blankenship 
6. Jose’s Mind Freak  Steve Asbury   Mary & Doc Tackett 
7. The Money Maker  Mike Delong   Ruth Meade  
 
 
 
 
 
                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 


